
2017 House of Representatives Committees

Key: Ch - Chair, VCh - Vice Chair, LFD - Legislative Fiscal Division, LSD - Legislative Services Division

Agriculture
Tu, Th; 3 p.m.; Rm 137
Redfield, Alan (R) - Ch
Staffanson, Scott (R) - VCh
Pierson, Gordon (D) - VCh
Anderson, Fred (R)
Bachmeier, Jacob (D)
Beard, Becky (R)
Bennett, Bryce (D)
Curdy, Willis (D)
Fleming, John (D)
Funk, Moffie (D)
Hamilton, Jim (D)
Harris, Bill (R)
Lenz, Dennis (R)
McKamey, Wendy (R)
Mortensen, Dale (R)
O'Hara, James (R)
Olsen, Andrea (D)
Perry, Zac (D)
Ricci, Vince (R)
Sales, Walt (R)
Sheldon-Galloway, Lola (R)
Webb, Peggy (R)
Windy Boy, Jonathan (D)

Secretary: Sydney Kessel, Rm 468,
(406) 444-1513

Staff: Jason Mohr (LEPO),
Environmental Analyst, 
Rm 171, (406) 444-1640

Appropriations
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 102
Ballance, Nancy (R) – Ch
Brodehl, Randy (R) - VCh
McCarthy, Kelly (D) - VCh
Bartel, Dan (R)
Burnett, Tom (R)
Cook, Rob (R)
Cuffe, Mike (R)
Dudik, Kimberly (D)
Ellis, Janet (D)
Glimm, Carl (R)
Hamlett, Brad (D)
Holmlund, Kenneth (R)
Hopkins, Mike (R)
Jones, Donald (R)
Keane, Jim (D)
Knokey, Jon (R)
Lynch, Ryan (D)
Patelis, Jimmy (R)
Peppers, Rae (D)
Ryan, Marilyn (D)
Tschida, Brad (R)
Woods, Tom (D)

Secretary: Sherri Row, Rm 101,
(406) 444-1754

  Staff: Joe Triem (LFD), Fiscal Finance
    Manager, Rm 113, 
    (406) 444-5834

Staff: Julie Johnson (LSD), Attorney,
Rm 122, 
(406) 444-4024

Appropriations/Finance &
Claims Joint Subcommittees:

Education
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 472
Jones, Rep. Don (R) - Ch
Jones, Sen. Llew (R)- VCh
Burnett, Rep. Tom (R)
Gauthier, Sen. Terry (R)
Hamlett, Rep. Brad (D)
Whitford, Sen. Lea (D)
Woods, Rep. Tom (D)

Secretary: Abigail Konen, Rm 451,
(406) 444-4872

Staff: Shauna Albrecht (LFD), 
Rm 110-I, (406) 444-1783

General Government
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 350
Tschida, Rep. Brad (R) - Ch
Moore, Sen. Frederic (R)- VCh
Bartel, Rep. Dan (R)
Lang, Sen. Mike (R)
McCarthy, Rep. Kelly (D)
McNally, Sen. Mary (D)

Secretary: Olivia Effertz, Rm 451,
(406) 444-4846

Staff: Katie Guenther (LFD), 
Rm 110-P, (406) 444-4111

Health & Human Services
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 102
Cook, Rep. Rob (R) - Ch
Keenan, Sen. Bob (R) - VCh
Ballance, Rep. Nancy (R)
Caferro, Sen. Mary (D)
Knokey, Rep. Jon (R)
Olszewski, Sen. Al (R)
Ryan, Rep. Marilyn (D)

Secretary: Carolyn Tschida, Rm 468,
(406) 444-4861

Staff: Scot Conrady (LFD)
Rm 110-H, (406) 444-4421

Judicial Branch, Law
Enforcement and Justice
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 317A
Brodehl, Rep. Randy (R) - Ch
Osmundson, Sen. Ryan - VCh
Dudik, Rep. Kimberly (D)
Howard, Sen. David (R)
Lynch, Rep. Ryan (D)
Patelis, Rep. Jimmy (R)
Wolken, Sen. Cynthia (D)

Secretary: Alex Gray, Rm 451, (406)
444-4847

Staff: Greg DeWitt (LFD), 
Rm 119, (406) 444-5392

Long-Range Planning
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 317B
Cuffe, Rep. Mike (R) - Ch
Smith, Sen. Cary (R) - VCh
Hopkins, Rep. Mike (R)
Peppers, Rep. Rae (D)
Sesso, Sen. Jon (D)
Welborn, Sen. Jeff (R)

Secretary: Crystal Bridges, Rm 451,
(406) 444-7353

Staff: Cathy Duncan (LFD), 
Rm 117, (406) 444-4580

Natural Resources and
Transportation
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 317C
Glimm, Rep. Carl (R) - Ch
Ankney, Sen. Duane (R) - VCh
Ellis, Rep. Janet (D)
Kary, Sen. Doug (R)
Phillips, Sen. Mike (D)
Holmlund, Rep. Kenneth (R)
Keane, Rep. Jim (D)

Secretary: Brittany Divine, Rm 468,
(406) 444-4185

Staff: Stephen Forrest (LFD), 
Rm 132, (406) 444-5389

Business and Labor
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 172
Noland, Mark (R) - Ch
Ricci, Vince (R) - VCh
Curtis, Amanda (D) - VCh
Anderson, Fred (R)
Curdy, Willis (D)
Fitzgerald, Ross (R)
Funk, Moffie (D)
Grubbs, Bruce (R)
Gunderson, Steve (R)
Loge, Denley (R)
Olsen, Andrea (D)
Pierson, Gordon (D)
Rosendale, Adam (R)
Schreiner, Casey (D)
Stewart-Peregoy, Sharon (D)
Trebas, Jeremy (R)
Vinton, Sue (R)
Windy Boy, Jonathan (D)
Zolnikov, Daniel (R)

Secretary: Karen Armstrong, Rm
468, (406) 444-1596

Staff: Pat Murdo (LSD), 
Research Analyst, Rm 136A, 
(406) 444-3594

Education
M, W, F; 3 p.m.; Rm 137
Berglee, Seth (R) - Ch
Essmann, Jeff (R) - VCh
Funk, Moffie (D) - VCh
Anderson, Fred (R)
Bachmeier, Jacob (D)
Beard, Becky (R)
Bennett, Bryce (D)
Curtis, Amanda (D)
Greef, Edward (R)
Hertz, Greg (R)
Price, Jean (D)
Schreiner, Casey (D)
Sheldon-Galloway, Lola (R)
Staffanson, Scott (R)
Vinton, Sue (R)
Webb, Peggy (R)
Webber, Susan (D)

Secretary: Jessica Riffel, Rm 451,
(406) 444-4877

Staff: Laura Sankey Keip (LSD),
Attorney, Rm 128, 
(406) 444-4410

Ethics
On call
Harris, Bill (R) - Ch
McKamey, Wendy (R) - VCh
Hill Smith, Ellie (D) - VCh
Morigeau, Shane (D)

Secretary: Sara Fleming, Rm 468,
(406) 444-4709

Staff: Todd Everts (LSD), Director of
Legal Services, 
Rm 123, (406) 444-4023

Energy, Technology, and Federal
Relations
M, W, F; 3 p.m.; Rm 472
Zolnikov, Daniel (R) - Ch
Skees, Derek (R) - VCh
Hayman, Denise (D) - VCh
Bishop, Laurie (D)
Custer, Geraldine (R)
Hertz, Adam (R)
Knudsen, Austin (R)
Knudsen, Casey (R)
McConnell, Nate (D)
Morigeau, Shane (D)
O'Hara, James (R)
Olsen, Andrea (D)
Perry, Zac (D)
Redfield, Alan (R)
Rosendale, Adam (R)
Stewart-Peregoy, Sharon (D)

Secretary: Sydney Kessel, Rm 468,
(406) 444-1513

Staff: Sonja Nowakowski (LSD),
Director of Research & Policy
Analysis, Rm 111C, 
(406) 444-3078

Fish, Wildlife and Parks
Tu, Th; 3 p.m.; Rm 152
Flynn, Kelly (R) - Ch
Brown, Bob (R) - VCh
Smith, Bridget (D) - VCh
Brown, Zach (D)
Court, Virginia (D)
Jacobson, Tom (D)
Kipp III, George (D)
Knudsen, Casey (R)
Loge, Denley (R)
Price, Jean (D)
Regier, Matt (R)
Rosendale, Adam (R)
Shaw, Ray (R)
Stewart-Peregoy, Sharon (D)
Vinton, Sue (R)
Welch, Tom (R)
White, Kerry (R)

Secretary: Jessica Riffel, Rm 451,
(406) 444-4877

Staff: Hope Stockwell (LEPO),
Research Analyst, Rm 171, (406)
444-9280



Human Services
M, W, F; 3 p.m.; Rm 152
Wagoner, Kirk (R) - Ch
Lenz, Dennis (R) - VCh
Karjala, Jessica (D) - VCh
Dunwell, Mary Ann (D)
Harris, Bill (R)
Hill Smith, Ellie (D)
Jacobson, Tom (D)
Kelker, Kathy (D)
Mandeville, Forrest (R)
Pierson, Gordon (D)
Regier, Matt (R)
Ricci, Vince (R)
Sales, Walt (R)
Usher, Barry (R)
Welch, Tom (R)

Secretary: Carolyn Tschida, Rm 468,
(406) 444-4861

Staff: Sue O'Connell (LSD), Research
Analyst, Rm 136B, (406) 444-
3597

Judiciary
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 137
Doane, Alan (R) - Ch
Berglee, Seth (R) - VCh
Court, Virginia (D) - VCh
Bishop, Laurie (D)
Brown, Bob (R)
Eck, Jenny (D)
Harris, Bill (R)
Hill Smith, Ellie (D)
Kelker, Kathy (D)
Knudsen, Casey (R)
Manzella, Theresa (R)
McConnell, Nate (D)
Morigeau, Shane (D)
Mortensen, Dale (R)
Perry, Zac (D)
Regier, Matt (R)
Sheldon-Galloway, Lola (R)
Usher, Barry (R)
Wagoner, Kirk (R)

Secretary: Sara Fleming, Rm 468,
(406) 444-4709

Staff: Helen Thigpen (LSD) Attorney,
Rm 125, (406) 444-3804

Legislative Administration
On call
Ricci, Vince (R) - Ch
Cuffe, Mike (R) - VCh
Dunwell, Mary Ann (D) - VCh
Abbott, Kim (D)
Berglee, Seth (R)
Doane, Alan (R)
Galt, Wylie (R)
Hamilton, Jim (D)
Lenz, Dennis (R)
Noland, Mark (R)
Perry, Zac (D)
Pierson, Gordon (D)
Webber, Susan (D)
Zolnikov, Daniel (R)

Secretary: Sara Fleming, Rm 468,
(406) 444-4709

Staff: Susan Byorth Fox (LSD),
Executive Director, Rm 112, (406)
444-3066

Local Government
Tu, Th; 3 p.m.; Rm 172
Greef, Edward (R) - Ch
Mandeville, Forrest (R) - VCh
Swanson, Kathy (D) - VCh
Abbott, Kim (D)
Bishop, Laurie (D)
Curtis, Amanda (D)
Custer, Geraldine (R)
Dunwell, Mary Ann (D)
Fern, Dave (D)
Fitzgerald, Ross (R)
Garner, Frank (R)
Grubbs, Bruce (R)
Gunderson, Steve (R)
Hayman, Denise (D)
Hertz, Adam (R)
Karjala, Jessica (D)
Kelker, Kathy (D)
Lavin, Steve (R)
Skees, Derek (R)
Trebas, Jeremy (R)
Usher, Barry (R)
Webber, Susan (D)
Zolnikov, Daniel (R)

Secretary: Margot Miltenberger,
Rm 451, (406) 444-4467

Staff: Ginger Aldrich (LSD) Attorney,
Rm 121, (406) 444-4464

Natural Resources
M, W, F; 3 p.m.; Rm 172
White, Kerry (R) - Ch
Manzella, Theresa (R) - VCh
Brown, Zach (D) - VCh
Abbott, Kim (D)
Brown, Bob (R)
Court, Virginia (D)
Curdy, Willis (D)
Fitzgerald, Ross (R)
Fleming, John (D)
Flynn, Kelly (R)
Galt, Wylie (R)
Gunderson, Steve (R)
Mortensen, Dale (R)
Noland, Mark (R)
Windy Boy, Jonathan (D)

Secretary: Lexi Goble, Rm 468,
(406) 444-4185

Staff: Joe Kolman (LEPO),
Environmental Analyst, 
Rm 171, (406) 444-3747

Rules
On call
Essmann, Jeff (R) - Ch
Wagoner, Kirk (R) - VCh
Dudik, Kimberly (D) - VCh
Bennett, Bryce (D)
Berglee, Seth (R)
Cook, Rob (R)
Doane, Alan (R)
Eck, Jenny (D)
Ehli, Ron (R)
Hertz, Greg (R)
Kelker, Kathy (D)
Mandeville, Forrest (R)
Manzella, Theresa (R)
McConnell, Nate (D)
Stewart-Peregoy, Sharon (D)
Tschida, Brad (R)
Woods, Tom (D) 

Secretary: Sara Fleming, Rm 468,
(406) 444-4709

Staff: Todd Everts (LSD), Director of
Legal Services, Rm 123,
(406) 444-4023

State Administration
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 455
Mandeville, Forrest (R) - Ch
McKamey, Wendy (R)- VCh
Bennett, Bryce (D) - VCh
Bachmeier, Jacob (D)
Custer, Geraldine (R)
Fleming, John (D)
Garner, Frank (R)
Greef, Edward (R)
Hayman, Denise (D)
Karjala, Jessica (D)
Knudsen, Austin (R)
Lenz, Dennis (R)
Price, Jean (D)
Sales, Walt (R)
Shaw, Ray (R)
Skees, Derek (R)
Staffanson, Scott (R)
Swanson, Kathy (D)
Webb, Peggy (R)
Webber, Susan (D)

Secretary: Joanne Kauzlarich, Rm
451, (406) 444-2554

Staff: Sheri Scurr (LSD), Research
Analyst, Rm 136C, (406) 444-
3596

Taxation
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 152
Essmann, Jeff (R) - Ch
Flynn, Kelly (R) - VCh
Jacobson, Tom (D) - VCh
Abbott, Kim (D)
Beard, Becky (R)
Brown, Zach (D)
Dunwell, Mary Ann (D)
Ehli, Ron (R)
Fern, Dave (D)
Galt, Wylie (R)
Hamilton, Jim (D)
Hertz, Adam (R)
Hertz, Greg (R)
Kipp III, George (D)
Lavin, Steve (R)
O'Hara, James (R)
Redfield, Alan (R)
Smith, Bridget (D)
Welch, Tom (R)
White, Kerry (R)

Secretary: Margot Miltenberger,
Rm 451, (406) 444-4467

Staff: Megan Moore (LSD),
Research Analyst, Rm 111D,
(406) 444-4496

Transportation
M, W, F; 3 p.m.; Rm 455
Lavin, Steve (R) - Ch
Garner, Frank (R) - VCh
Kipp III, George (D) - VCh
Doane, Alan (R)
Fern, Dave (D)
Grubbs, Bruce (R)
Hamilton, Jim (D)
Loge, Denley (R)
McKamey, Wendy (R)
Shaw, Ray (R)
Smith, Bridget (D)
Swanson, Kathy (D) 
Trebas, Jeremy (R)

Secretary: Abigail Konen, Rm 451,
(406) 444-4872

Staff: Jason Mohr (LEPO),
Environmental Analyst, 
Rm 171, (406) 444-1640
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